PN8778P  Chipown
www.chipown.com Wuxi Chipown Microelectronics Limited Rev.0.2 1/14
AC/DC Converter with Internal Self-Supply Circuit
General description
The PN8778P consists of an integrated PFM (Pulse
Frequency Modulation) controller and 750V power
MOSFET specifically designed for a high performance off-
line converter with minimal external components. PN8778P
has internal high voltage start-up and self-supply circuit, and
complete intelligent protections including Over Current
Protection (OCP), Over Load Protection (OLP), Under
Voltage Lockout (UVLO), Over Voltage Protection (OVP)
and Over Temperature Protection (OTP). Excellent EMI
performance could be achieved with down modulation.
Package/Order Information
VDD
SW
DIP7/SMP7
FB
GND
GND
GND
GND
SOP7
GND
GNDFB
VDD
SW GND
GND
Order code Package
PN8778PNS-A1 DIP7
PN8778PSS-A1 SOP7
PN8778PSM-A1 SMP7
Features
 Internal 750V avalanche-rugged smart power
MOSFET
 Internal HV Start-up Circuit
 Supporting isolation flyback and non-isolation
flyback applications.
 No extra loop compensation
 Steady-state output power 16W@230VAC, Auxiliary
power supply (DIP7, SMP7)
 Steady-state output power 14.5W@230VAC,
Auxiliary power supply (SOP7)
 Frequency modulation for low EMI
 Excellent constant voltage regulation and High
efficiency
 Excellent Protection Coverage:
 Over Load Protection (OLP)
 Over Current Protection (OCP)
 Over Temperature Protection (OTP)
 Over Voltage Protection  (OVP)
 Under Voltage Lockout
Application
 Household appliance
 LED Lighting
 Industrial control
Typical Circuit
Snubber
AC
85~265V
DC
Output
`
GND
HV Start
Block
Gate
Driver
SUPPLY
&UVLO
VDDSW
PN8778P
FB
PWM
Block
OTP
+
-
IREF
PN8778P  Chipown
www.chipown.com Wuxi Chipown Microelectronics Limited Rev.0.2 2/14
Pin Definitions
Pin Name Pin Number Pin Function Description
FB 1 Output voltage feedback